AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR LEGAL SERVICES
BETWEEN CONTRA COSTA COUNTY AND
ELLIS BUEHLER MAKUS, LLP
[INDEPENDENT PERSONNEL INVESTIGATIONS]

Effective December 1, 2020, the County of Contra Costa (“Agency”) and the law firm of
ELLIS BUEHLER MAKUS, LLP (“Attorney”) (collectively, the “Parties™), mutually agree as
follows:

L Amendment: The Contract for Legal Services, entered into by the Parties on October 1;
2018, is amended by replacing “Paragraph 4. Compensation,” with the following:

4. .. Compensation. ‘As consideration for Attorney's services, Agency shall
pay Attorney as follows:
a. For legal services:
Partners _ $360
Senior Associate (8+ years of expérience  $325
Associates $285
Travel $200

IL Effect: Except for this amendment, the Contract of October 1, 2018, remains in full force
and effect.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY ELLIS BUEH MAKUS LLP
By: m (G — By
Mary Ann McNett Mason
Chief"Assistant County Counsel Partner
Taxpayer Identification No:
46-5614148
FORM APPROVED APPROVED FOR PAYMENT FROM:
ORG: 1334
ACCT: 2310

Sharon L. Anderson, County Counsel

<
By: /, A (fé/v M By:
Janice Amenta ’ County Administrator’s Office
Deputy County Counsel




